
Results of Grand Prix of Klášterec nad Ohří 2022
4-5

th
 Jun 2022, sport's hall Kadaň, Czech Republic

Kata individuals Boys 7-9 (saturday, 6 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Boris FINGERHÚTT SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 18

2 Vojtěch ONDREJKA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 16

3 Matěj ŠTEFL Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Jakub SKALSKÝ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 12

5 Jonáš PRŮCHA Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 10

6 Lukáš VACEK Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 8

Kata individuals Girls 7-9 (saturday, 1 start)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Lilien Stum JKA Hungary 18

Kata individuals Boys 10-11 (saturday, 15 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Csongor Kelemen JKA Hungary 18

2 Vojtěch ŠEBELA Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Jonáš RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 14

4 Pavel ŠÍR SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 12

5 Petr ŽÁK Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Jan RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 8

7 Denis STOYKOV SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 David NOZAR SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 4

9 Jakub MRÁZ Karatedo klub Tsunami 0

10 Štěpán NOVÁK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

11 Robert VOJTĚCH Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

12 David STANKOVEN SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

13 Marek ŽITEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

14 Tran-Hien HOANG Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

15 Jakub ŠTEFL Sport Úvaly z.s. 0
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Kata individuals Girls 10-11 (saturday, 16 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Nicol MATUŠOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 18

2 Regina Révész JKA Hungary 16

3 Lucie MELICHAROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

4 Nadyia POVOLOTSKAYA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 12

5 Klára DOLEŽALOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 10

6 Marie HOUŠKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 8

7 Zorka Jurtin JKA Hungary 6

8 Michaela VAJCOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 4

9 Anna KUČEROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

10 Tereza VOKÁČOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

11 Vivien Karakó JKA Hungary 0

12 Karolína LORENCOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

13 Alexandra Zachar JKA Hungary 0

14 Emma KAVALCOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

15 Eliška ŠULITKOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

16 Soňa KLÁSKOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

Kata individuals Boys 12-13 (saturday, 30 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Jan ZÁMORSKÝ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 18

2 Petr DOPITA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Matěj HURDA Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Tadeáš KROV Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 12

5 Daniel HAVLÍK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 10

6 Tomáš PAJONK Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 8

7 Tadeáš HANKA SKP Hvězda Jirkov 6

8 Viet-Tien NGUYEN Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 4

9 Jan PEŠKA Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

10 Tobiáš SEBERA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

11 Jakub KUBOŠ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

12 Sebastian GABRIEL SK Shotokan Ryu karate Rotava 0

13 Adam CHARVÁT Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

14 Sebastian CARLSSON Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

15 Jan PŠEJA Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

16 Dominik KRKOŠKA Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

Kata individuals Girls 12-13 (saturday, 11 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Magdaléna HAVLÍKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Emílie BĚLOHRADOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Eliška VILÍMKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

4 Barbora ŘEHÁČKOVÁ SKP Hvězda Jirkov 12

5 Barbora LOUDOVÁ Karatedo klub Tsunami 10

6 Lada SKALSKÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 8

7 Julie LEHKÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 6

8 Karolína MLÁDKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 4

9 Tereza DOLEŽALOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

10 Beáta RIEGELOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

11 Zuzana MAŠKOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0
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Kata individuals Boys 16-20 (saturday, 11 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Josef MACOUN Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Tomáš TŘÍSKA Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 David VYHNÁLEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 14

4 Tomáš NOVOTNÝ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 12

5 David SMOLÁK Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 10

6 Adam PĚCH Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 8

7 Ondřej PAZDERA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 Ármin Bauer JKA Hungary 4

9 Leoš VEDRAL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

10 Pavel VÁVRA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

11 Jiří KREJCAR SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

Kata individuals Girls 16-20 (saturday, 13 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Rebeka Szalai JKA Hungary 18

2 Sára KONEČNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Adéla FRANKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

4 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Kateřina HEŘMANOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 10

6 Sára FERENCOVÁ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 8

7 Adéla MATOUŠKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 6

8 Michaela KALINOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 4

9 Michaela SOUKUPOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

10 Gabriela MASTNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

11 Zuzana SOKOLOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0

12 Sára Simorda JKA Hungary 0

13 Anna Ragács JKA Hungary 0

Kumite individuals Boys 7-9 (saturday, 6 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Matěj ŠTEFL Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Boris FINGERHÚTT SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Jonáš PRŮCHA Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 14

4 Lukáš VACEK Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 12

5 Vojtěch ONDREJKA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 10

6 Jakub SKALSKÝ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 8

Kumite individuals Girls 7-9 (saturday, 1 start)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Lilien Stum JKA Hungary 18
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Kumite individuals Boys 10-11 (saturday, 14 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Pavel ŠÍR SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 18

2 Jonáš RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 16

3 Štěpán NOVÁK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 14

4 Csongor Kelemen JKA Hungary 12

5 Jan RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 10

6 David NOZAR SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 8

7 Jan MARTÍNEK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 6

8 David STANKOVEN SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 4

9 Vojtěch ŠEBELA Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

10 Petr ŽÁK Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

11 Denis STOYKOV SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

12 Robert VOJTĚCH Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

13 Marek ŽITEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

14 Jakub MRÁZ Karatedo klub Tsunami 0

Kumite individuals Girls 10-11 (saturday, 13 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Nicol MATUŠOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 18

2 Vivien Karakó JKA Hungary 16

3 Zorka Jurtin JKA Hungary 14

4 Klára DOLEŽALOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 12

5 Nadyia POVOLOTSKAYA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 10

6 Marie HOUŠKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 8

7 Anna KUČEROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 6

8 Alexandra Zachar JKA Hungary 4

9 Emma KAVALCOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

10 Tereza VOKÁČOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

11 Soňa KLÁSKOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

12 Lucie MELICHAROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

13 Michaela VAJCOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

Kumite individuals Boys 12-13 (saturday, 26 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Petr DOPITA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 18

2 Olivér Dániel Stum JKA Hungary 16

3 Jan ZÁMORSKÝ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 14

4 Botond Jurtin JKA Hungary 12

5 Filip KOLÁŘ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 10

6 Sebastian GABRIEL SK Shotokan Ryu karate Rotava 8

7 Viet-Tien NGUYEN Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 6

8 Jan-Viet-Bao NGUYEN Karatedo klub Tsunami 4

9 Tadeáš KROV Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

10 Tadeáš HANKA SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0

11 Kristóf Kelemen JKA Hungary 0

12 Jakub KUBOŠ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

13 Kryštof MALÝ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

14 Daniel HAVLÍK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

15 Michal HOUŠKA Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

16 Jan MAJER Sport Úvaly z.s. 0
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Kumite individuals Girls 12-13 (saturday, 11 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Magdaléna HAVLÍKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Kateřina VAJOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 16

3 Barbora ŘEHÁČKOVÁ SKP Hvězda Jirkov 14

4 Vanessa LEVINSKÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 12

5 Karolína MLÁDKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Tereza DOLEŽALOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 8

7 Lada SKALSKÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 6

8 Eliška VILÍMKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 4

9 Beáta RIEGELOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

10 Zuzana MAŠKOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

11 Barbora LOUDOVÁ Karatedo klub Tsunami 0

Kumite individuals Boys 16-20 (saturday, 10 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Volodymyr BOIEV Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 18

2 Dominik Attila Stum JKA Hungary 16

3 Roland Karakó JKA Hungary 14

4 Adam PĚCH Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 12

5 Leoš VEDRAL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 10

6 Ondřej PAZDERA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 8

7 Milán Dobra JKA Hungary 6

8 Jiří KREJCAR SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 4

9 Vojtěch RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

10 Petr BARTOŇ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

Kumite individuals Girls 16-20 (saturday, 11 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Michaela SOUKUPOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 18

2 Mercédesz Kovács JKA Hungary 16

3 Jázmin Dudás JKA Hungary 14

4 Michaela KALINOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 12

5 Sára FERENCOVÁ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 10

6 Rebeka Szalai JKA Hungary 8

7 Sára KONEČNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 6

8 Anastasiia SLOBODIANIUK Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 4

9 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

10 Anežka VRBENSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

11 Zuzana SOKOLOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0

Kata team Boys 10-11 (saturday, 2 starts)
place Team Points

1 SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE (NOZAR, RENDL, RENDL) 18

2 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (SKALSKÝ, ONDREJKA, ŽITEK) 16
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Kata team Girls 10-11 (saturday, 2 starts)
place Team Points

1 SKBU Hostivař (MELICHAROVÁ, KAVALCOVÁ, KUČEROVÁ) 18

2 Sport Úvaly (VOKÁČOVÁ, HOUŠKOVÁ, LORENCOVÁ) 16

Kata team Boys 12-13 (saturday, 5 starts)
place Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly B (ŽÁK, PŠEJA, VAŠEK) 18

2 Karatedó Steklý (MALÝ, PAJONK, DOLEŽALOVÁ) 16

3 Sport Úvaly A (ŠEBELA, SIGMUND, CARLSSON) 14

4 Tsunami Prachatice (LOUDOVÁ, MRÁZ, NGUYEN) 12

5 SPORT ÚVALY C (VYSUŠIL, CHARVÁT, MRKVIČKA) 10

Kata team Girls 12-13 (saturday, 2 starts)
place Team Points

1 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (SKALSKÁ, MAŠKOVÁ, MATUŠOVÁ) 18

2 SKP Hvězda K.Vary (LEHKÁ, LEVINSKÁ, ŠÍR) 16

Kata team Boys 16-20 (saturday, 2 starts)
place Team Points

1 SKM Bílina (PĚCH, MINH-TRAN, SMOLÁK) 18

2 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (VYHNÁLEK, VÁVRA, PHAN) 16

Kata team Girls 16-20 (saturday, 2 starts)
place Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly (MASTNÁ, KYTKOVÁ, KONEČNÁ) 18

2 SKBU Hostivař (MATOUŠKOVÁ, FRANKOVÁ, SOUKUPOVÁ) 16

Kata individuals Boys 14-15 (sunday, 21 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Richard VAŠEK Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Quoc MINH-TRAN Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 16

3 Miroslav HOVORKA Karatedo klub Tsunami 14

4 Šimon CHARVÁT Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Adam JANÍK Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Lukáš APPELT Karatedo klub Tsunami 8

7 Tony-Viet-Hung NGUYEN Karatedo klub Tsunami 6

8 Václav HETZER Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 4

9 Matyáš NAJMAN KARATE SPORT RELAX Děčín z.s. 0

10 Samuel ŠEVČÍK Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

11 Ondřej ZUBEC SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

12 Jan SVOZIL Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

13 Matyáš BROŽ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

14 Václav MARTIKÁN SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

15 Ondřej GRMELA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

16 Jiří DUB SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0
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Kata individuals Girls 14-15 (sunday, 18 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Šárka KORITINOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 18

2 Lora Dancs JKA Hungary 16

3 Veronika BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 14

4 Barbora BRÝDLOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Nela MARTINOVSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Anna BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 8

7 Tereza MIKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 6

8 Veronika HAMOUZOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 4

9 Nela MRKVIČKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

10 Johana VYKYSALÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

11 Lenka HURNÍKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

12 Hanna Gergely JKA Hungary 0

13 Aneta RŮŽIČKOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

14 Mariana KUBEŠOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

15 Johana WEBEROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

16 Karolína HYNAROVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0

Kata individuals Boys 16-17 (sunday, 15 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Tomáš TŘÍSKA Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 David VYHNÁLEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 16

3 Tomáš NOVOTNÝ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 14

4 David SMOLÁK Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 12

5 Adam PĚCH Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 10

6 Jiří MIKULA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 8

7 Vojtěch RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 Tomáš KUŽELA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 4

9 Petr BARTOŇ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

10 Martin UJČEK SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0

11 Ondřej PAZDERA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

12 Ondřej VESELKA Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

13 Ármin Bauer JKA Hungary 0

14 David BARVA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

15 Sebastian KŘÍŽEK SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

Kata individuals Girls 16-17 (sunday, 11 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Kateřina HEŘMANOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Gabriela MASTNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Zuzana SOKOLOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 12

5 Markéta DLUHOŠOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 10

6 Nela STUDENÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 8

7 Tereza VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 6

8 Eliška VESELKOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 4

9 Anna FRANKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

10 Anna Ragács JKA Hungary 0

11 Denisa PÁVOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0
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Kata individuals Men 18+ (sunday, 6 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Daniel BENEŠ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 18

2 Daniel MATOUŠEK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Bence Berki JKA Hungary 14

4 Lukáš ADAM SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 12

5 Josef MACOUN Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Tomáš NOVÁK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 8

Kata individuals Women 18+ (sunday, 4 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Sára KONEČNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Adéla FRANKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Michaela SOUKUPOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

4 Sára Simorda JKA Hungary 12

Kumite individuals Boys 14-15 (sunday, 14 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Adam JANÍK Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Viktor LINHART SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 16

3 Miroslav HOVORKA Karatedo klub Tsunami 14

4 Kryštof PETRŽÍLEK SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 12

5 Filip ŠÍR SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 10

6 Jan SVOZIL Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 8

7 Ondřej ZUBEC SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 Tony-Viet-Hung NGUYEN Karatedo klub Tsunami 4

9 Quoc MINH-TRAN Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

10 Ondřej GRMELA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

11 Matyáš BROŽ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

12 Václav MARTIKÁN SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

13 Emil UJČEK SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0

14 Kryštof BENIŠ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

Kumite individuals Girls 14-15 (sunday, 15 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Anna BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 18

2 Lora Dancs JKA Hungary 16

3 Tereza MIKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 14

4 Lenka HURNÍKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 12

5 Aneta RŮŽIČKOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 10

6 Veronika BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 8

7 Veronika HAMOUZOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 6

8 Nela MARTINOVSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 4

9 Nela MRKVIČKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

10 Šárka KORITINOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

11 Adéla HOLOUBKOVÁ SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0

12 Hana SVOZILOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

13 Mariana KUBEŠOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

14 Barbora BRÝDLOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

15 Karolína HYNAROVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0
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Kumite individuals Boys 16-17 (sunday, 14 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Jiří MIKULA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 18

2 David BARVA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Ondřej PAZDERA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 14

4 Tomáš TŘÍSKA Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Vojtěch RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 10

6 Roland Karakó JKA Hungary 8

7 Petr BARTOŇ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 David VYHNÁLEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 4

9 David SMOLÁK Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

10 Adam PĚCH Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

11 Sebastian KŘÍŽEK SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

12 Martin UJČEK SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0

13 Milán Dobra JKA Hungary 0

14 Tomáš KUŽELA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

Kumite individuals Girls 16-17 (sunday, 8 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Jázmin Dudás JKA Hungary 18

2 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Zuzana SOKOLOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 14

4 Anna Ragács JKA Hungary 12

5 Boglárka Nyúzó JKA Hungary 10

6 Kateřina HEŘMANOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 8

7 Denisa PÁVOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 Anežka VRBENSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 4

Kumite individuals Men 18+ (sunday, 2 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Dominik Attila Stum JKA Hungary 18

2 Matyáš SOUKUP SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

Kumite individuals Women 18+ (sunday, 5 starts)
place First name Surname Club Points

1 Réka Virág Vass JKA Hungary 18

2 Michaela SOUKUPOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Sára KONEČNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Mercédesz Kovács JKA Hungary 12

5 Magdalena-Anne ŽŮČEK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 10

Kata team Boys 14-15 (sunday, 4 starts)
place Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly (CHARVÁT, JANÍK, VAŠEK) 18

2 Tsunami Prachatice (APPELT, HOVORKA, NGUYEN) 16

3 Karatedó Steklý (ŠEVČÍK, PSOTA, HETZER) 14

4 KC MABU-DO Olomouc (KROV, KUBOŠ, SVOZIL) 12
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Kata team Girls 14-15 (sunday, 4 starts)
place Team Points

1 KC MABU-DO Olomouc (BENEŠOVÁ, BENEŠOVÁ, SVOZILOVÁ) 18

2 Sport Úvaly (HAVLÍKOVÁ, MARTINOVSKÁ, BRÝDLOVÁ) 16

3 SKBU Hostivař (WEBEROVÁ, BARVOVÁ, VILÍMKOVÁ) 14

4 Shotokan ryu karate klub Kraslice (GERMUŠKOVÁ, PACÍKOVÁ, VOPATOVÁ) 12

Kata team Boys 16-17 (sunday, 1 start)
place Team Points

1 SKM Bílina (PĚCH, MINH-TRAN, SMOLÁK) 18

2 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (PHAN, VYHNÁLEK, VÁVRA) 16

Kata team Girls 16-17 (sunday, 1 start)
place Team Points

1 Team Scorpions (VOJTÍŠKOVÁ, HYNAROVÁ, DLUHOŠOVÁ) 18

Kata team Men 18+ (sunday, 1 start)
place Team Points

1 SKBU Hostivař (MATOUŠEK, ADAM, BENEŠ, NOVÁK) 18

Team contest "7" contestants (sunday, 5 starts)
place Team Points

1 SKBU Hostivař 18

2 Sport Úvaly A 16

3 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec 14

4 SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 12

5 Sport Úvaly B 10
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